Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023

5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023

5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023

5/2/2023
5/2/2023

5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023

5/2/2023
5/2/2023
5/2/2023

RMP23-001108

RMP23-001109

RMP23-001111
RMP23-001110

RMP23-001112

RMP23-001113

RMP23-001114

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
0 BLK COMMUTER DR
4424 EUCLID AVE
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
KIRCH/PLAZA

APPROX LOC:2208 BIRCH
LN

4305 WEBER DR
5410 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR
DR

1 TORY LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3640 EDISON PL

2401 BIRCH LN
2600 MARTIN LN

2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3207 CENTRAL RD
2750 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3800 CENTRAL RD
2100 GOLF RD
4373 LINCOLN AVE

BATTERY

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

STATION REPORT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/3/2023 12:57:12 PM
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/2/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  LOCK OUT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023 3706 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/2/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/2/2023 5416 MAYFLOWER CT AMBULANCE CALL
5/2/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023 RMP23-001115 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023 RMP23-001115 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023 RMP23-001116 1458 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023 3704 BOBWHITE LN MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023 5500 NEW WILKE RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023 RMP23-001117 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023 APPROX LOC:3265 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
5/2/2023 RMP23-001118 2904 HAWK LN STATION REPORT
5/2/2023 1701 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023 APPROX LOC:4208 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
5/2/2023 APPROX LOC:4180 EAST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
5/2/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023 RMP23-001119 3901 BLUEBIRD LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023 2410 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/2/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023 2407 WING ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023 62/NEW WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
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