



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001108</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		4424 EUCLID AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		KIRCH/PLAZA	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:2208 BIRCH LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	
5/2/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		1 TORY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001109</b>	3640 EDISON PL	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001111</b>	2401 BIRCH LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001110</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	
5/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001112</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	
5/2/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		2750 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001113</b>	3800 CENTRAL RD	<b>INFO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023		2100 GOLF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/2/2023	<b>RMP23-001114</b>	4373 LINCOLN AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOCK OUT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023		3706 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/2/2023		5416 MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023	RMP23-001115	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023	RMP23-001115	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023	RMP23-001116	1458 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023		3704 BOBWHITE LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		5500 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023	RMP23-001117	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023	RMP23-001118	2904 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	
5/2/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4208 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2023	RMP23-001119	3901 BLUEBIRD LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2023		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/2/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		2407 WING ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2023		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER